Iltem Number  Description LEVEL 1

002005 WELDMENT, DISPENSE LATCH, CBS-60'S 25.66
002006 DISPENSE TUBE 5/16" O.D. 23.32
002010 WELDMENT, WATER LEVEL PROBE, 1.75" LG 12.84
002011 WELDMENT, DISPENSE TUBE, CBS-60'S 27.28
002033 WELDMENT, DISPENSE TUBE, CBS-50'S 25.66
002034 WATER LEVEL PROBE WELDMENT, 31P 11.24
002049 DISPENSE TUBE, 7/16"0OD, CBS-51H10 25.66
002050 WATER LEVEL PROBE, SHORT 12.84
002051 WATER LEVEL PROBE, LONG 12.84
002053 SPRAY CUTTER, 1 PIECE 6+1 W/.175"FLOW DISK 21.88
002065 WELDMENT, HOT WATER FAUCET 38.68
002075 SPRAY CUTTER, 1PIECE, 6+1 W/.187" FLOW DISK 24.08
002229 WELDMENT, WATER LEVEL PROBE, 9" LONG 9.26
01445 COVER, TOP CBS - 2052¢ 47.7
01446 COVER, UPPER BASE CBS - 2052e 68.08
01459 ADAPTER, BREW BASKET HOLDER, GR1&2 40.04
01713 SERVICE GRINDING COVER WITH RAILS 0.82
01714 COVER LOCK SLIDE, LBD-18/24 10
03390 CLIP, BREW BASKET, CBS-2030'S 10.28
05002 DISK, FLOW, SPRAY CUTTER, .240 DIA 9.68
05005 SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .312" 9.68
05006 SPRAY CUTTER, 6+1.094" CENTER HOLE 11.26
05012 FLOW DISK W/O HOLE 1.36
05014 SPRAY CUTTER, 8+1.075" CENTER 11.24
05015 SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, 4.5MM 9.66
05016 SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .281" 9.66
05017 SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .219" 9.66
05018 SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .198" 9.66
05019 SPRAY CUTTER, 8+1,.100" CENTER 11.24
05020 SPRAY CUTTER, 8+1,.125"CENTER 11.24
05021 SPRAY CUTTER, 8+1, 0.141" DIA CENTER 11.24
05023 SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .175" 9.66
05025 DISC, FLOW, .187"DIA. HOLE 2.58
09006 BASKET, WIRE, 16" X 6" 58.78
09009 BASKET WIRE 18" X 7.5" 84.52
09010 BASKET, WIRE 6-1/4 X 4-1/2 55.84
09011 BASKET, WIRE CBS-72 118.3
09012 CLIP FOR CBS-70'S WIRE INSERT 14.16
09013 WIRE BASKET CLIP FOR 50'S 11
09020 BASKET WIRE INSERT W/CLIPS,30 Ser.,13" X 5" 70.44
09021 BASKET, WIRE, 13" X 5" 46.18
09022 BASKET WIRE CBS-2040'S 49.92
09025 SUPPORT , WIRE CLIP, CBS-60H'S 16.5
101038 ASSEMBLY, TWIST LOCK COVER 50.8
101050 BREW BASKET ASSY., 21" X 7" 242
101051 FUNNEL ASSY., TPD-3.0 46.18
101052 FUNNEL ASSY., TPD-1.5 40.02
101073 LOWER COVER ASSY.,CBS-12H, 120V 182.6
101084 LOWER COVER ASSY.,CBS-11H, 120V 123.7
101158 ASSEMBLY, BREW BASKET SENSOR 43.1
101160 ASSEMBLY, BREW BASKET LOCK 94.96




101165 ASSEMBLY, 16" X 6" BREW BASKET WITH .280" DIA HOLE 180
101174 brew basket lock assy., 230 VAC. EXPORT 96.8
102004 WATER LEVEL PROBE ASSY. 35.42
102008 DISP. LATCH SOLENOID ASSY,120V 73.24
102010 BREW HANDLE START/STOP ASSY. 47.74
102012 BREW HANDLE START/STOP ASSY. 47.74
102013 ASSEMBLY, TANK COVER 14.6
102015 LEG ASSY., 4" 40.04
102016 LEG ASSY,, 4 3/4" 40.04
102017 ASSEMBLY, HOT WATER SPOUT 41.94
102019 ASSEMBLY, SHANK 32.34
102020 SIGHT GAUGE CAP & VENT ASSY. 32.12
102023 TUBE ASSY,TANK TO FAUCET,51H15 52.92
102024 TUBE ASSY, TANK TO FAUCET,52H15 52.92
102026 SIGHT GAUGE CAP ASSY., HBD-1.5 17.64
102028 BYPASS VALVE ASSY. 27.3
102041 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY., 3 POLE 32.34
102042 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY., 4 POLE 41.58
102043 SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK,PLASTIC 27.3
102044 ASSEMBLY, DISPENSE VALVE, CBS-30'S, 120VAC 87.34
102045 ASSEMBLY, DISPENSE VALVE, CBS-30'S, 240VAC 90.12
102046 COVER ASSY, W/KNOB 19.28
102047 COVER ASSY, LOWER WATER TANK 24.02
102052 FAUCET SHANK ASSY., TPD 49.28
102065 LEG ASSY., ADJUSTABLE, 32Aap 46.18
102067 PLUG-KNOB ASSY., LD 26.32
102068 HANDLE ASSY., LD 36.96
102069 FUNNEL ASSY., LD10 12.83
102070 FUNNEL ASSY., LD15 12.83
102072 HANDLE ASSY, 30 SERIES SS BB 12.83
102073 SPRAY ASSY,1 piece, 8+1, .219" DISK 35.42
102074 SPRAY ASSY,1 PIECE,8+1,.240" DISK 35.42
102075 SPRAY ASSY,1 PIECE, 8+1, .281" DISK 35.42
102080 ASSEMBLY, SMALL SPRAY HEAD, 120V 177.44
102081 ASSEMBLY, SMALL SPRAY PLATE 52.92
102082 spray housing assy. 36.96
102084 WATER LEVEL PROBE ASSY., TBS-21H, MAIN TANK 46.18
102085 SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK,.136" 27.3
102086 LEG ASSY., ADJUSTABLE, 31Aap 49.96
102087 DISP VALVE ASSY,120V,.136"DISK 87.34
102091 ASSEMBLY, SOLENOID, 120VAC, GR-2 155.58
102094 ASSEMBLY, S-53 VALVE, TBS-21A 46.18
102095 WATER LEVEL PROBE ASSY., TBS21H GREEN TEA 46.18
102097 LEG ASSY.,4 3/4"FLANGED FOOT 49.28
102102 ASSEMBLY, LARGE SPRAY HEAD, 120V 343.72
102108 ASSEMBLY, LARGE SPRAY PLATE 62
102113 Spray Housing Assembly 49.28
102114 thermal fuse assy., 152 degrees C. 16.06
102115 ASSEMBLY, TANK COVER CBS-70 36.96
102117 ASSEMBLY, NEUTRAL TERMINAL BLOCK 6.5
102119 foot retrofit assy. for GR, set of 4 17.58
102135 reference probe assy., 2000 series 58.78




102137 spray assy., welded,8+1-.100" ctr.,.240" flow disk 35.42
102163 PLUG ASSY., L3D-15 & 20 14.48
102165 ASSEMBLY, FUNNEL L3D-10 80.28
102166 PLUG ASSY., L3D-10 12.84
102173 ASSEMBLY,COVER, DISPLAY PROTECTION, CBS-2030'S 36.96
102174 COVER ASSEMBLY, DISPLAY PROTECTION, CBS-2050’'S 36.96
102192 ASSEMBLY, HOT WATER VALVE, 120VAC 78.7
102193 ASSY. HOT WATER VALVE , 240VAC (ELBOW FITTING 207
102195 ASSEMBLY, BUMPER, 2030e 9.34
102198 ASSY, DIGITAL TEMP. PROBE, 14" LG (ORDER AS K065) 58.78
102199 ASSEMBLY, FAUCET HOUSING, ITD-30 9.68
102204 ASSEMBLY, FAUCET, ITD-30 38.5
102207 ASSEMBLY, REED SWITCH 19.98
102235 ASSEMBLY,POWER SWITCH , CBS-70'S 147.6
102236 ASSEMBLY, RINSE SWITCH, CBS-70'S 81.2
102237 ASSEMBLY, BREW SWITCH, CBS-70'S 121.74
102238 ASSEMBLY, STOP SWITCH, CBS-70'S 70.48
102239 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFER MANUAL SWITCH, CBS-70'S 51.5
102240 ASSEMBLY, EMERGENCY STOP, SWITCH, CBS-70'S 161.14
102241 ASSEMBLY, READY LAMP SWITCH, CBS-70'S 119.66
102242 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFER AUTO SWITCH, CBS-70'S 147.62
102243 SPRAY ASSY, WELDED, 0.175" FLOW DISC, 8+1W/.075" 35.42
102279 ASSEMBLY, DIGITAL TEMP. PROBE, 14.0" LG, 55.5" LG WIRE 64.8
102299 ASSEMBLY, COVER L3D-05 39.16
102300 ASSEMBLY, FUNNEL, L3D-05 103.5
102304 SPRAY ASSY,WELDED,8+1 W/0.100"&0.198" DIA FLOWDISC 35.42
102311 SPRAY ASSY,WELDED,8+1 W/0.100"&0.219" DIA FLOWDISC 35.42
102323 ASSEMBLY, FILL VALVE, CBS-60's, 120VAC 96.54
102359 ASSEMBLY, SWITCH TOGGLE, FULL/HALF WITH TERMINALS 28.26
102360 ASSEMBLY, SWITCH SLIDE, FULL/HALF W/TERMINALS 23.8
102363 ASSEMBLY, CASCADE SPRAY DOME, "EE" 17.82
102389 ASSY, FUNNEL, 0.5 GAL, 4 HRS COFFEE FRESHNESS TIME INDICATOR 103.5
102395 ASSEMBLY, CSD SMALL SPRAY HEAD, 120VAC 106.34
102396 ASSEMBLY, CSD SMALL SPRAY HEAD, 240VAC 131.64
102397 ASSEMBLY, CSD, SMALL SPRAY HOUSING 52.28
1024.00002.00 |O-RING, AS568A-019, BUNA-N 0.3
1024.00004.00 [GASKET, "U" CHANNEL, 6.75" LONG 1.98
1024.00007.00 |O-RING, DASH #344, TANK COVER 9.62
1025.00001.00 [FITTING, COMPRESSION MALE CONNECTOR 14.66
1029.00002.00 |FITTING, HOSE BARB TEE, SIZE 3/8" , NYLON 1.84
1053.00003.00 [THERMOSTAT, SINGLE SHOT, 240V/40A 8.36
1059.00001.00 [TRIAC 40A, 600V 21.14
107001 ASSY IMMER. HEATER 2300W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 67.58
107002 ASSY IMMER.HEATER 3000W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 84.52
107003 ASSY IMMER HEATER 4000W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 84.52
107004 ASSY IMMER HEATER 3000W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 84.52
107005 ASSY IMMER HEATER 1800W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 78.88
107006 ASSY IMMER HEATER 1300W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 49.26
107007 ASSY IMMER HEATER 1800W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 50.1
107008 ASSY IMMER HEATER 10KW,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 180.02
107009 ASSY IMMER HEATER 10KW,480VAC V-SEAL 140*C 180.02
107010 ASSY IMMER HEATER 5000W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 180.02



107011 ASSY IMMER HEATER 4000W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 84.52
107012 ASSY IMMER HEATER 1800W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 67.58
107013 ASSY IMMER HEATER 1500W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 49.26
107014 ASSY IMMER HEATER 2100W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 49.26
107015 ASSY IMMER HEATER 2700W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 49.26
107016 ASSY IMMER HEATER 3700,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 50.58
107017 ASSY IMMER HEATER 2100W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 76.78
107018 ASSY IMMER HEATER 5000W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 84.52
107019 ASSY IMMER HEATER 1700W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 67.58
107020 ASSY IMMER HEATER 2300W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 67.58
107021 ASSY IMMER HEATER 3000W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 67.58
107022 ASSY IMMER HEATER 4000W/240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 56.84
107023 ASSY IMMER HEATER 3000W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 68.5
107024 ASSY IMMER HEATER 2300W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 67.58
107025 ASSY IMMER HEATER 1500W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 67.58
107026 ASSY IMMER HEATER 2300W,240VAC V-SEAL 140*C 45.02
107027 ASSY IMMER HEATER 1500W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 57.66
107028 ASSY, IMMER HEATER, 1700W,120VAC V-SEAL 140*C 59.72
107029 ASSY, IMMER HEATER, 3000W X 480VAC, V-SEAL 140*C 84.52
107030 ASSY IMMER HEATER 4000W,480VAC V-SEAL 140*C 84.52
108001 ASSY, 5KEYS, S2P, BOARD,SWITCHING/CONTR.& SOFT. 150.42
108002 ASSY, 8 KEYS, D2P, BOARD,SWITCHING / CONTR.& SOFT 162
108003 ASSY, 6 KEYS, S3P, BOARD,SWITCHING /CONTR.& SOFT 158.16
108004 ASSY.6KEY,S3P,BOARD,SWITCH/CONTROL AND SOFT.DUNN B 178.76
108005 ASSY,10 KEYS, D3P, BOARD,SWITCHING /CONTR.& SOFT 165.86
108006 ASSY. 10 KEY, D3P,BOARD, SWITCH/CONTR.& SOFT K. K. 186.46
108007 ASSY.10 KEY,D3P, BOARD, SWITCH/CONTR.&SOFT.EXXON 186.46
108008 ASSY.10KEY,D3P,BOARD, SWITCH/CONTR.&SOFT DUNN BROS 186.46
108009 ASSY, BOARD CONTROL AND SOFTWARE,GR-1/2 100-120VAC 174.66
108010 ASSY. BOARD, CONTROL & SOFT. GR-1/2, 200-240VAC 187.82
108012 ASSY.BOARD, CONTROL AND SOFTWARE HWB-20XX, 120VAC 129.24
108014 ASSY.BOARD, CONTROL AND SOFT. HWB-20XX, 85-264VAC 196.78
108015 ASSY, BOARD CONTROL AND SOFTWARE, TBS-21A 120VAC 271.3
108018 ASSY.BOARD,CONTR.&SOFT.TBS-21A,COFFEE-TEA 120 VAC 271.3
108021 ASSY.BOARD,CONTR&SOFT.TBS21A,COFFE-TEA 120V QUIZNO 271.3
108022 ASSY.BOARD, CONTROL AND SOFTWARE CBS-70's 120 VAC 180.02
108024 ASSY, BOARD CONTROL AND SOFTWARE,CBS-2018, 120VAC 271.3
108025 ASSY.BOARD, CONT.& SOFT..CBS-2018 200-240 VAC 250.7
108026 ASSY.BOARD,CONTROL & SOFTWARE,CBS-2018 85-264 VAC 281.56
108029 ASSY.6KEY S3P BOARD CONTR.& SOFT. CBS-2051e EXXON 178.76
108034 ASSY. BOARD WATER LEVEL CONTR. 100K OHM100-120VAC 141.46
108035 ASSY. BOARD, WATER LEVEL CONTR.100K OHM 200-240VAC 154.28
108037 ASSY, 5 KEYS S2P, BOARD SWITCHING/CONTROL AND SOFTWARE 150.76
108038 ASSY, 8 KEYS D2P, BOARD, SWITCHING/CONTROL & SOFTWARE 236.72
108046 ASSY, BOARD, WATER LEVEL CONTROL, 200KOHM 100-120V 141.46
108055 BOARD, WATER LEVEL CONTR. 100K OHM, 31P,100-120VAC 142.62
108065 ASSY, 10 KEYS D3P BOARD SWITCHING/CONTROL & SOFTWARE 150.42
108070 ASSEMBLY, RELAY, SOLID STATE, 25A @ 230V 44 4
108071 ASSEMBLY, RELAY, SOLID STATE, 50A @ 600V 57.86
1108.00001.00 [BOARD, ASSEMBLY, PCB CONTROL CBS-2021 297.02
1112.00002.00 |PROBE WELDMENT, WATER LEVEL 2.25" LG 10.6
11284 spanner wrench, for spray head locknut 22.44



11290 chip puller 16.06
11386 WRENCH #6 NUT HOPPER RACK 4.66
11392 TOOL, DISPENSE SEAL SET 61.26
11395 GRINDING DISC REMOVER 25.66
13024 SHANK, HOT WATER BOILER 38.24
13026 GAUGE CAP HOUSING, LD SERIES 7.8
13027 SPOUT EXTENSION REV 003 4.54
13028 PLUG HOLDER 7.94
13032 PLUNGER, EXTENSION ROD, GR-2 8.5
13036 PIVOT, DISPENSER HANDLE, TBS-21A 15.16
13039 stand off 5.16
13055 TUBE, VALVE DRAIN, 3/8"OD X .035"TH X 1.50"LG 2.9
13056 faucet spout extension, threaded, for LD/LS 3.24
14006 DISC, GRINDING SET OF 2 154.28
15007 STANDOFF, MALE-FEMALE, THREADED HEX 4-40-1/2" 2.66
21026 HOUSING, WATER LEVEL PROBE 0.140" DIA. 17.98
21031 Spray Cutter Flow Disk,31P/Pap 11.58
21032 Sight Gauge Tube, 8", Plastic 7.7
21033 Sight Gauge Tube, 10 5/16",Plastic 9.62
21034 Sight Gauge Tube, 11 1/2" Plastic (old style TPD) 10.94
21035 Sight Gauge Tube, 12 1/2",Plastic 11.9
21038 Water Level Probe Housing, 31P 17.98
21043 WATER LEV. PROBE HOUSING,51H10 17.98
21044 Sight Gauge Tube, LD10 8.36
21045 Sight Gauge Tube, LD15 10.94
21046 Sight Gauge Tube, LD20 13.5
21050 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE,LBD-6 WO TRAN 11.2
21051 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, LBD-18 11.2
21052 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, LBD-24 15.4
21053 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, LBD-60 24.02
21054 HOUSING, WATER LEVEL PROBE 19.28
21061 Spray Cutter Flow Disk,31P/Pap 11.58
21062 Spray Cut.Flow Disk,31P,.136" 11.58
21063 SPACER, DILUTION SWITCH, TBS-21A 4.36
21066 LEG, TBS-21A 15.74
21069 HOUSING, BREW 31'P 9.66
21081 sight gauge tube, 7" plastic, special HBD 9.62
23024 BOTTOM, TPD-1.5 6.46
23074 HANDLE BREW BASKET 12.84
23076 HANDLE FOR OLD LUXUS 2PC 1.78
23081 LID, HOPPER, GR-2 10.28
23082 BODY, HOPPER, GR-2 76.98
23085 MANIFOLD, GR-2 16.06
23086 OUTLET, COFFEE, GR-1/GR-2 10.28
23087 LINER, ITD-30 39.24
23088 TOP, ITD-30 43.1
23093 CAP, CAPACITOR, 120VAC 7.38
23101 Lumex light pipe, 15mm X 155mm REV B 1.48
23104 SPRAY CUTTER, CLEAR PLASTIC, 6+1 16.06
23106 brew basket handle, green rubber 12.84
23107 BREW BASKET HANDLE, ORANGE RUBBER 12.84
23108 HOLDER, BREW BASKET, GR-1/GR-2 10




23116 plastic bottom, TPD-3.0 16.06
23117 HANDLE, BREW BASKET 12.84
23120 HOLDER, SOLENOID, BREW BASKET LOCK 5.48
23121 HOLDER, LIGHT PIPE 0.96
23132 BOTTOM L3D-15/20 67.58
23133 INSERT, BOTTOM, L3D-15/20 15.12
23134 LOCK, FAUCET L3D 21.28
23135 HOUSING, FAUCET, L3D'S 9
23137 GUARD, FAUCET, L3D-15/20 41.58
23148 brew basket handle, red rubber 12.86
23156 BOTTOM, L3D-10 58.78
23163 INSERT, BOTTOM, L3D-10 15.12
23166 GUARD, FAUCET, L3D-10 36.96
23169 HANDLE BREW BASKET RED CBS-18/2030'S 12.84
23171 HANDLE BREW BASKET GREEN 19.26
23248 BUMPER L3D's 25.66
24002 0O-RING, TANK COVER 8.74
24008 SEAL, DISPENSE TUBE, 7/16"DIA 17.98
24009 O-Ring, 11mm ID X 4mm CS, 70D, Buna-N, Black 1.66
24010 Spray Cutter O-Ring 3.24
24012 GASKET, S-53 FILL VALVE 1.32
24035 0-RING, 5 11/16" OD X 3/32" WIDE 3.88
24036 0O-RING, .562"0D X .375"ID 0.2
24049 RING, HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRINDING 3.24
24052 NECK GASKET, L3D-10, 15, 20 28.9
24053 FUNNEL GASKET, L3D-10 14.48
24054 0O-RING 4.237 1D, 0.103 IN CS 2.58
24056 FUNNEL GASKET L3D-15, 20 21.7
25002 TUBE, 1/2" OD X 1/4" ID X 9.0" LG, VENT, CBS-60's H 6.46
25004 TEMP PROBE LEAD COVER 7.38
25005 SILICONE TUBE, 3/8"X5/8"X 7.5" 9.62
25006 TUBE, SILICONE, 5/8"0D X 3/8"ID X 3"LG 3.88
25007 TUBE, SILICONE, 5/8 OD x 3/8 ID, 6 3/4 LG. 8.66
25008 TUBE, SILICONE, 5/16"0D X 3/16"ID X 3 1/4"LG 1.32
25009 TUBE, SILICONE , 5/16" X 3/16" X 2 1/2" LONG 1.32
25010 SILICONE TUBE,5/16X3/16X3 1/2 1.92
25018 SILICONE TUBE,5/8X 3/8 X 4 3/4 4.82
25019 SILICONE TUBE, 5/16 X 3/16 X 5 2.9
25020 silicone tube, 5/16" X 3/16" X 4-1/2" 2.44
25021 TUBING, SILICONE (VENT), 1/4"ID X 3/8"0D X 6-1/2"LG 3.5
25022 SILICONE TUBE, 3/8"X5/8"X 12" 14.48
25023 silicone tube 1/2" X 1/4" X 6 1/2" 1.94
25030 SILICONE TUBE, 3/8"X5/8"X 13" 9.62
25044 TUBE, 5/8"0D X 3/8"ID X 7.5"LG, BY-PASS 9.62
25045 TUBE, 31/32"0D X 5/8"ID X 4 1/4" LG, BREW 13.9
25060 TUBE, 5/8"0D X 3/8"ID X 1.5"LG, BY-PASS 1.98
25061 TUBE, 1/2"0D X 1/4"ID X 7/16"LG, BY-PASS 1
25090 TUBE, 5/8"0OD X 3/8"ID X 17"LG, COLD WATER 7
25104 TUBE, 1/4"0OD X 1/8"IDX25" LG, VENT HOT WATER VALVE 3.04
29007 NUT, #4-40 KNURLED THUMB 0.34
31001 FITTING, FILL VALVE INLET 1.98
31005 FITTING, 90 DEG. ELBOW, 1/4 HOSE ID X 1/8 MPT 9.62




31015 SPRAY CUTTER LOCKNUT 12.84
31021 BUSHING, 3/4-16 X 1/4 NPSM, HEX HEAD 11.2
31023 FITTING, COMPR., CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE OD X 1/4 FPT 4.82
31027 FITTING, COMPR 90° MALE ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE OD X 1/4 MPT 5.16
31028 FITTING, COMPR. MALE CONN. 3/8 TUBE OD X 3/8 MPT 14.48
31031 FITTING, 90° MALE ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE OD X 3/8 MPT 5.16
31036 FITTING COMPR. MALE CONNECTOR 1/4" TUBE OD X 1/4" MPT 5.8
31040 FITTING, 90* ELBOW, 1/4"HOSE ID X 1/4"MPT 12.84
31041 FITTING, BARB 1/4"HOSE ID X 1/4"MPT 1.84
31045 NUT, FAUCET UNION TPD/HWB 17.98
31052 LOCKNUT, 7/16", DISPENSE TUBE SEAL, KEEPER 6.08
31055 FILL VALVE FITTING, INLET 5.8
31068 SPRAY HEAD, 1.5 GAL MACHINES 47.72
31070 FITTING, BARB, 5/16 HOSE ID X 1/8 MPT 5.24
31071 FITTING, 1/2 HOSE ID X 3/8" MPT 4.5
31072 FITTING, BARB, 1/4" HOSE ID X 1/8" MPT 1.66
31073 FITTING, BARB, 3/8 HOSE ID X 3/8 MPT 2.9
31074 FITTING, BARB, 90° ELBOW, 3/8 HOSE ID X 3/8 MPT 6.96
31075 FITTING, 3/8 HOSE ID X 1/4 FPT 2.82
31076 FITTING, FLOW DISK INLET 2.58
31077 FITTING, 3/8 HOSE ID X 3/8 MPT 3.5
31078 FITTING, S-53 FILL VALVE INLET 3.88
31080 TANK DRAIN NEEDLE VALVE 9.62
31082 FITTING, HEX NIPPLE, 3/8 MPT X 1/4 MPT 3.24
31083 SPRAY HEAD, CBS-60'S 47.72
31086 VALVE, DRAIN 1/8" MPT 10.94
31087 FITTING, BARB, 5/16 HOSE ID X 1/8 FPT 3.24
31094 VALVE, NEEDLE, 5/16" TUBE OD X 1/8" MALE PIPE 19.28
31096 FITTING, FLARED, 90° MALE ELBOW, 1/4 TUBE OD X 3/8 MPT 6.46
31116 LOCKNUT, 1/8 STRAIGHT PIPE THREAD 1.98
31117 LOCKNUT, 1/4 STRAIGHT PIPE THREAD 2.58
31118 LOCKNUT, 3/8 STRAIGHT PIPE THREAD!] 4.2
31128 FITTING, 90° ELBOW, 3/8 HOSE ID X 1/4 MPT 5.8
31141 SPRAY HEAD,.187"BORE,W/BYPASS 47.72
31151 LOCKNUT 1/2 STRAIGHT PIPE THREAD 3.42
31156 BRASS CAP 3/8"THREAD 1.66
31157 RING, COMPRESSION 0.24
31158 1/4 COMP. NUT 1/4 61C 0.62
31162 CONNECTOR, BULKHEAD, 3/8" FEMALE NPT X 3/8" TUBE 43.1
31164 FITTING, 90 DEG ELBOW, FLARED, 3/8 TUBE OD X 1/2 FPT 6.78
31170 FITTING, SWIVEL, HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE 1/4"X1/4" 7.04
32023 BYPASS TUBE 3.88
32031 TUBE, FILL VALVE TO TANK 25.66
33002 SPRAY HEAD LOCK NUT 16.06
33006 TANK FITTING, 7/16" DISP. TUBE 14.48
33007 LOCKNUT, 7/16 STRAIGHT PIPE THREAD 8.04
34004 VALVE, BALL 3/8 FPT X 3/8 FPT 36.96
35012 CATHODIC PROTECTOR 33.88
45014 overlay, CBS-52, set of 2 24 .4
45016 overlay, CBS-51, set of 2 25.66
45017 overlay, CBS-61H 18.92
45028 overlay, CBS-62H 27.3




45060 overlay, GR-2.2 32.1
45061 overlay, GR-2.3 321
46010 LABEL, FULL/HALF BREW 3.24
46011 LABEL, BREW BASKET WARNING 3.24
46029 LABEL, POWER SWITCH 4.5
51013 MAIN CONTROL BOARD, 120V, 478.24
51015 TIMER, 120V, BREW/BYPASS/TRANS 198
51018 control board 120V, w/jumper & instructions 262.26
51023 BOARD, CONTROL 316.06
51024 BOARD, 5 KEY INPUT 109
51025 BOARD, 8 KEY INPUT 118.26
51026 BOARD, 6 KEY INPUT 116.06
51027 BOARD, 10 KEY INPUT 263.76
51028 CABLE, RIBBON 26.98
51042 BOARD, POWER SUPPLY-120VAC 131.12
51056 BOARD, UNIVERSAL POWER SUPPLY, 85-264VAC rev.001 131.12
52004 RELAY, MECHANICAL, 30 AMP 104.86
52007 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP 35.42
52015 RELAY, MERCURY, 20ASP, 120V 108.86
52016 MERCURY RELAY, 20 AMP, 2 POLE, 120 V 159.44
52017 MERCURY RELAY, 30AMP, 2 POLE, 120 VAC 475.16
52018 MERCURY RELAY, 35AMP, 2 POLE 120VAC 159.44
52025 MERCURY RELAY, 60AMP, 3 POLE, 120 VAC 324
52026 BREAKER, 5A CIRCUIT 15.82
52027 CIRCUIT BREAKER,CONTROL,10 AMP 55.84
52033 MERCURY RELAY, 30AMP, 3 POLE, 120V 159.44
52035 RELAY, MERCURY, 60ADP,120V 257.1
52041 RELAY, MERCURY, 80ATP,120V 1187.84
52047 TRANSFORMER, STEP DOWN, 440/220V to 120V 257.1
52051 TERMINAL BLOCK, 4 POLE 146.62
52053 CIRCUIT BREAKER,TRANSFER,2 AMP 55.84
52054 RELAY, DP/DT, 120V 66.2
52056 1/2 HP, 120V OMRON RELAY, CBS-70'S 39.6
52059 transformer, 120VAC/24VAC 37.06
52060 RELAY 19.28
52061 transformer, 120VAC/24VAC 321
52077 BREAKER,CIRCUIT 120VAC ROCKER SWITCH 6 AMP 76.08
52087 TRANSFORMER, STEP-DOWN, 150 VA , 480/240 VAC to 120 VAC 389.56
52091 BOOT, PROTECTIVE, HALF/FULL SWITCH, 1P44 6.78
52093 BOOT, PROTECTIVE, POWER SWITCH, IP44 55
53003 thermostat, N.O., 195 deg. F, HWB 104.86
53015 TEMP. PROBE, 14", W/SLEEVE & COMP. NUT 33.88
53018 WARMER ELEMENT, 180W, 120V 19.28
53026 12" THERMOSTAT SENSOR 74.62
53036 warmer element 100W 120V 24.74
53061 THERMOSTAT, 1/2" SINGLE SHOT 13.2
53087 THERMOSTAT, SINGLE SHOT, 480V 7.2
55001 TRANSFER PUMP, 115V 493.92
56008 FLANGE, ROTATING DISC 76.04
56009 WASHER, 1.25"0D X 0.900"ID 2.38
56010 HOUSING, GRIND CHAMBER, GR 1&2 (ORDER AS 102206) 327.82
56011 ASSEMBLY, GRINDING CHAMBER COVER, GR1, GR2 327.82



56012 SCREW, M5 X 12 METRIC, HEX HEAD 0.66
56013 WASHER, M5, SERRATED BELLEVILLE 1.24
56014 SCREW, M5 X 10, FLAT HEAD SLOTTED 0.66
56015 WASHER, GR-1/ GR-2 COUNTERSUNK 5.42
56016 SCREW, M4 X 8 METIRC, PAN HEAD SLOTTED 0.3
57001 VALVE, S-45, 120VAC 87.32
57003 FILL VALVE REPAIR KIT, S-45 17.64
57004 COIL, FILL VALVE, S-45, 120V 19.28
57006 VALVE, S-53 120VAC 40.02
57014 DISPENSE VALVE COIL, 120V 27.02
57016 DISPENSE VALVE REPAIR KIT 24.4
57023 FILL VALVE FLOW WASHER,1.5 GPM 9.58
57026 fill valve assy.,S-45N, 120V, 2.0 GPM 87.32
57027 FLOW WASHER 2.0 G.P.M. 9.62
57028 VALVE STEAM 1/2"FPT, 5/8" ORIFICE SIZE 467.96
57029 BREW VALVE, 120V, DSV10 254.32
57031 BYPASS VALVE, 120V, DSV11 146.58
57035 DILUTION VALVE, 120V, TBS-21 106.32
57043 VALVE, BYPASS RIGHT 120 VAC 200.58
57044 VALVE, BYPASS LEFT 120 VAC 200.58
57058 VALVE, S-53, .75 GPM, 120 VAC 45.92
57060 FILL VALVE, HWB-5, 120VAC 149.14
57062 FILL VALVE, HWB-10, 120VAC 149.14
57064 FILL VALVE, HWB-15, 120VAC 149.14
57066 pressure regulator, HWB 115.58
57068 pressure gauge, HWB 52.92
57069 STEAM VALVE, 220V EXPORT 467.96
57071 VALVE, BREW, SMALL, 240VAC 81.7
57072 VALVE REBUILD KIT, DSV10 62
57073 VALVE REBUILD KIT, DSV11 56.26
57081 FLOWMETER, WITH MOUNTING SCREWS 186.9
58004 LAMP, BREW, 220V, EXPORT 11.2
58006 LAMP, READY, 220V, EXPORT 11.2
58007 SWITCH, POWER 11.2
58009 SWITCH, WARMER, RED 9.62
58014 SWITCH, WARMER, 120V 16.06
58016 SWITCH, DISPENSER SENSING 55.84
58017 LAMP, BREW, 120V 6.46
58019 LAMP, READY, 220V 19.28
58023 SWITCH, POWER ROCKER 240VAC 9.62
58026 LAMP, BREW, 120V 11.2
58057 SWITCH SELECTOR TBS-71A 68.8
58061 SWITCH, "BREW START", ROCKER 250VAC 9.62
58062 SWITCH, "BREW STOP", ROCKER 250VAC 9.62
58063 SWITCH, "POWER", ROCKER RED 120VAC 9.62
58064 LAMP "READY" GREEN, 3/16 TERM., 120 VAC 6.46
58065 LAMP "READY" INDICATOR GREEN 240VAC 14.28
58067 LAMP "BREW" INDICATOR 120VAC 6.46
58068 LAMP, POWER SWICH INDICATOR, 120V 19.14
58072 SWITCH, START, ROCKER, N/O, 240VAC 12.84
58090 POWER SWITCH 12.32
59007 2000 SERIES SOFTWARE CHIPS V.2.11 58.78



59008 TRIAC 40A, 600V 19.22
59009 CHIP, SOFTWARE FOR TBS-21A TEA ONLY V0.53 58.78
59010 CHIP, SOFTWARE, COFFEE/TEA 58.78
59011 SOFTWARE CHIP FOR EXTRACTOR 58.78
65005 CONNECTOR, POWER INLET 4.82
67001 CAPACITOR, 120VAC VERSION, 40uF, 450VAC, 50-60Hz 144
71003 FAUCET SEAT CUP FOR HOT WATER 3.88
71016 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, 8" GLASS 7.06
71017 WASHER, SIGHT GAUGE, 79E 1.66
71018 WASHER, SIGHT GAUGE, 80 LH 1.66
71020 FAUCET, COFFEE 58.78
71021 FAUCET, HOT WATER, PSC-BR-8 REGULAR HANDLE 62
71023 FAUCET UPPER ASSY, HOT WATER, RED 36.52
71024 CAP, SHIELD #77-3 11.74
71025 PLUG, SIGHT GAUGE VENT, HBD 5.94
71026 FAUCET, ES, COMPLETE, BLK HANDLE 53.14
71027 HANDLE, ORANGE, DECAF 13.24
71028 FAUCET HANDLE, BLACK, TPD/HBD 12.84
71032 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, 11.5" GLASS (old style TPD) 9.62
71033 3.0 GAL. SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, 12.5" GLASS 9.62
71035 FAUCET SEAT CUP, ES 8.04
71036 RING, "C", FAUCET 3.24
71037 FAUCET UPPER ASSY, ES, BLACK THREAD#16 30.48
71038 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE,10 5/16"GLASS 9.62
71040 WING NUT, HSS 17.64
71041 FAUCET HOLDING WING NUT 8.04
71045 HANDLE, ORANGE, "FETCO/DO NOT SERVE" 13.32
71047 CAP, SIGHT GAUGE, LD'S 8.54
71052 STEM, FAUCET LD 2.34
71054 FAUCET UPPER ASSY, LD, BLACK 25.66
71055 FAUCET HANDLE, LD, ORANGE 16.06
71056 FAUCET HANDLE, LD, BLACK 16.06
71057 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE,LBD-6,W/TRANS 9.9
71058 FAUCET HANDLE,LD,ORANGE,NONAME 16.06
71059 FAUCET HANDLE, LD, BLACK, NO LOGO 16.06
71061 ANTI SPLASH INSERT 10.28
71062 FAUCET, LARGE, W/O CLEANOUT PORT 183.26
71063 FAUCET SEAT CUP, LARGE 70'S 27.48
71064 NUT, #517 UNION CP 31.48
71065 C-RING, LARGE 70 SERIES FAUCET 4.25
71067 SIGHT GAUGE TUBE,8 7/8" GLASS 8.04
71068 SIGHT GAUGE CAP, LBD-6 W/TRANS 321
71070 sight gauge valve, HWB 49.96
71071 FAUCET, COMPLETE, ITD-30 10.6
71073 FAUCET,LARGE,THREADED SPOUT 221.14
71074 FAUCET, ES, THREADED SPOUT 58.78
71075 FAUCET,COMPL,HT WTR,GREEN SAFE 62
71076 FAUCET UPPER ASSY,HT WTR,GREEN 35.42
71078 FAUCET COMPLETE, RED HANDLE HWB 52.92
71080 HANDLE, FAUCET, HOT WATER, BLANK 13.24
71081 FAUCET WING NUT, SS THREADS, ITD-30 17.64
71082 LEVER LID FOR 3 LITER S.S. AIRPOT, BLACK 16.06




71083 handle, faucet, Royal Cup imprint, black 14.48
71084 FAUCET UPPER ASSY FOR LBD-24 & LBD-60 107.52
71086 FAUCET, S-STUB WITH AERATOR 82.66
71087 LEVER LID FOR 3 LITER S.S. AIRPOT, ORANGE 16
71088 ASSEMBLY, UPPER FAUCET, ITD-30 30.52
71089 UPPER ASSEMBLY, FAUCET, RED 43.56
71090 HANDLE, FAUCET, ORANGE, "ROYAL CUP" 14.48
71091 ASSY, UPPER, FAUCET, ES, GREEN HANDLE 30.52
71092 HANDLE, FAUCET, GREEN, " FETCO/DO NOT SERVE" 14.08
71093 ASSY. UPPER FAUCET, MS, BLACK, THREAD M28 16.4
71095 Assembly, Upper Faucet, Black, RoyalCup/Do Not Serve 15.58
71096 ASSEMBLY, UPPER FAUCET, ES, BLACK, THREAD#16 (W/O IMPRINTS) 11.78
71099 HANDLE, UPPER FAUCET, BLACK, NO LOCKING, BLANK 8.54
72005 LATCH, OVER-CENTER, DRAW 32.34
72006 KNOB, BLACK #8-32 X 3/8" DEEP FEMALE INSERT (FI-1) 1.24
72007 handle, LBD-6 47.34
72008 handle, LBD-6C front 67.58
72009 CART HANDLE 16" LONG 193
72010 KNOB, 1/4" ROSETTE, BLACK 1.24
72012 KNOB, LBD-6 COVER 8.04
72013 KNOB, 70 SERIES BREW BASKET 40.02
72014 KNOB 5/16-18, TYPE K 25.66
72015 BLACK HANDLE FOR BREW BASKET CBS-30'S 4.86
72016 18/24 GAL. CART COVER HANDLE 43.06
72018 KNOB LBD-6C BOTTOM 12.84
72019 BLACK HANDLE PL CABINET U-HANDLE 13.62
72021 HANDLE SUPPORT, ALUMINUM, 1.0" O.D. TUBE 20.16
72022 HANDLE, SC-2 29.48
72027 KNOB, BLACK ROSSETE, M6 1.28
72038 HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL M6 x 12mm 109.2
73002 LEG 4" HIGH 16.06
73011 LEG, FLANGE FOOT, 4" HIGH 19.28
73013 SEALANT, SILICONE-CLEAR 16.62
73022 drawer slide, set of 2, 70 series 205.7
73023 LEGS FOR 70'S, 6"SS TRUMPET 58.3
73024 caster, swivel, LBD-6C 88.7
73025 caster, non-swivel, LBD-6C 49.26
73026 caster, swivel, LBD-18 & 24 118.3
73027 caster, non-swivel, LBD-18 & 24 88.68
73028 S.S. DRAWER SLIDE 26" W/S/S BRGS 215.92
73029 LEG, THERMOPLASTIC, 2.50"(63mm) 16.06
73030 FOOT, GRINDER 1.66
73032 2 STATION AIRPOT RACK 154.58
73033 3 STATION AIRPOT RACK 180.32
73036 WHEEL, SWIVEL, 5" x 1 1/4", 125.38
73037 WHEEL, RIGID, 5" x 1 1/4", 90.12
73040 LEG, HEX FOOT, PROTRUDING 3/4-10 STUD 27.44
73042 LEG, HEX FOOT, FLUSH 3/4-10 STUD 27.44
73050 60 GAL.HOLDING TANK, LEG INSERT FRONT 31.72
73051 LEG, FLANGED FOOT, FLUSH 3/4-10 STUD 50.48
73055 LEG, FLANGED FOOT, PROTRUDING 3/4-10 STUD 51.46
74002 BRUSH, SIGHT GAUGE, 5/8" X 12" 4.6




74003 BRUSH, SIGHT GAUGE, 5/8" X 16" 4.6
74004 CHAIN, WATER INLET COVER ASSY. 6.46
74005 BRUSH, URN 13.28
74007 4CB5-S CARTRIDGE 106.32
74008 QL3 H/O-P W/BKT. W/FIT. 126.8
74009 4' HOSE 44.88
74010 STAINLESS STEEL POLISH 43.06
74037 VINYL GLOVES, POWDER FREE 1.12
74044 CONTAINER STAPLES 1-3/8" X 3/4" 0.08
74045 CONTAINER STAPLES 1-1/4" X 5/8" 0.08
74072 CHAIN, ROUND BEAD 1
81004 STUD SCREW KEY HOLE 3.74
81005 NUT, #10-32, SELF CLINCHING 0.62
81006 NUT, #-6-32, SELF CLINCHING 0.38
81007 STUD, .160 OD X .312 LG, UNTHREADED 0.44
81008 STUD, #8-32 X .375"LG, SELF CLINCHING, TYPE 0.3
81009 STANDOFF, .194 ID X .500 LG, UNTHREADED 1.66
81010 STUD, #6-32 X 5/8, FLASH HD, SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81011 STUD, #6-32 X .312, SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81012 STUD, #8-32 X 5/8, SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81014 STUD, 1/4-20 X 1.25", SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81016 SELF CLINCHING STUD #8-32 X .312" 0.3
81017 STUD, #8-32 X 1.25", SELF-CLINCHING 0.3
81018 SELF CLINCHING STUD #8-32 X 1" 0.3
81019 STUD, #6-32 X .500", SELF CLINCHING 0.26
81020 NUT, 1/4-20, SELF CLINCHING 1.8
81022 STUD, 1/4-20 x 0.750 LG, SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81023 SPRING LOADED PLUNGER (PSL2-04-4CN) 0.3
81024 B SOS-6440-18 0.3
81025 STANDOFF, 10-32 X 1/2" LG, BLIND, STAINLESS STEEL 0.3
81028 STUD, #10-32 X 0.500 LG, SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81029 SELF CLINCHING STUD 0.3
81030 SELF CLINCHING STUD #4-40 X 1/2" 0.3
81031 NUT, #6-32 SELF-CLINCHING 0.3
81033 STUD, 5/16-18 X .750" LG, SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81034 STUD, #4-40 X 7/8" SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81037 SELF CLINCHING FASTENER #10-32 X #2 0.3
81038 THREADED STANDOFF, #8-32 X 1/2" 0.3
81039 STUD, #4-40 X .625 LG, SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81040 STUD, 5/16-18 X 1.25, SELF CLINCHING 0.3
81045 FASTENER, #6-32 X .312, WELD 0.3
81047 FHS-832-4 0.3
81051 STUD, #8-32 X 0.375 0.16
81053 STUD, #4-40 X .375, SELF CLINCHING 0.18
81063 STUD, #8-32 x 0.500, SELF CLINCHING, FHLS TYPE 0.14
82004 SCREW, #6-32 X 5/8", RND HD PHILLIPS, MACHINE 0.2
82006 SCREW, #10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HD PHIL., MACHINE 0.3
82015 FAUCET SHANK SCREW, TPD 0.2
82018 BREW HANDLE SCREW, 8-32 X 2-1/4" 0.34
82019 HEATER SCREW, 10-32 X 1/4" 0.34
82020 SCREW, S-53 FILL VALVE 0.12
82022 anti splash water inlet screen screw 0.48



82032 SCREW, #8 X 1/2 TRUSS HD PHIL. SHEET METAL 0.3
82033 SCREW, #8 X 1" LG, PHILLIPS, TRUSS HD, SHEET MTL, Z/P 0.36
82034 SCREW, #10 X 3/4", HEX WASHER HD, SLOT S.M. 0.16
82041 CHAIN, ROUND BEAD 0.96
82042 FITTING, ROUND BEAD CHAIN 0.38
82045 #12 X 1" SLOT HEX HD.WASHER TAP.SC. 0.24
82049 SCREW, #6-32 X 1/4 PHIL ROUND HD. M.S 0.52
82053 SCREW, # 6-32 X 1/2" TRUSS HD PHIL., MACHINE 0.2
82054 SCREW, 6-32 X 5/8" TRUSS HD PHIL.M.S. 0.32
82059 SCREW, #8-32 X 3/8 TRUSS HD PHIL., MACHINE 0.12
82066 #8-32 X 1-1/4" SELF SEAL. PAN HD MS 3
82069 SCREW, 3/8"-16 X 3/4" LG, HEX HEAD CAP 0.9
82070 SCREW, M3 X 8, PAN HD PHIL, M.S. 0.3
82071 SCREW, #6-32 X 3/8" LG, PAN HD PHIL W/ DUAL ACT 1.54
82072 SCREW, #8-32 X 1/4 HEX HEAD, MACHINE 0.12
82073 SCREW 1/4"-20 X 1/2"SOCKET HD CAP 0.3
82074 SCREW, #6 X 3/8 PHILL TRUSS HEAD SELF TAPING 0.2
82075 SCREW, #6 X 5/8, TRUSS HD PHIL, SHEET MTL 0.12
82079 SCREW, #10 X 1/2" TRUSS HD PHIL., SHEET METAL 0.3
82088 SCREW PAN HD PHIL HEX WASHER 0.3
82093 screw, brew basket knob, 70 series 3.42
82096 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .5, FLAT HD, PHILLIPS,18-8 SS, W/ PLASTIC PATCH 0.38
82097 SCREW, #10-32 X 5/8", PAN HD PHIL, MACHINE 0.34
82105 SCREW, SOCKET HD CAP, M5 X 10, DIN 912-A2 , Z/P 0.22
82107 KNOB ASSEMBLY, M6 ROSETTE WITH M6 X 16mm SS SCREW 2.3
82111 SCREW, #8-18 X 5/16" PAN HD PHIL, THREAD FORM 0.2
82112 SCREW, 8-11 X 3/4" THREAD, PAN HD PHIL., PLASTICS 0.82
82118 SCREW, 8-18 X 3/4" PAN HD PHIL. PLASTICS 0.62
82120 SCREW, #10 2-1/2" L.SLOTTEED HEX WSHR HD 0.54
82125 SCREW #6-32 x V2"lg, TRUSS HEAD, PHIL, 18-8 S.S 0.18
82142 SCREW 1/4-20 X .5"FLAT HD,SLOTTED CAP W/PLASTIC 0.56
82160 SCREW, # 8-32 x 3/8" LG., HEX HEAD, 18-8 SS. 0.3
82161 SCREW, M4 x 0.7 x 10 mm LG., PAN HEAD, SLOTED, 18-8 SS. 0.24
83008 WASHER, 1.062 OD X .562 ID X .063 THICK 0.96
83009 gasket, teflon 5.8
83011 WASHER, #6 SCREW SIZE, INTERNAL 0.08
83012 SIGHT GAUGE WASHER, LOWER, LD 0.38
83013 SIGHT GAUGE WASHER, UPPER, LD 0.38
83019 WASHER, 5/16 SCREW SIZE, FLAT 0.26
83020 WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 5/16" SCREW SIZE, 18-8 S.S. 0.14
85004 SPRING BREW HANDLE RETURN 6.46
85005 RING, RETAINING, E-STYLE 0.24
85010 SPRING, GRINDER AUGER 13.28
85012 SPRING, EXPANSION, 3/80D X .026W X 1.375L 0.60 2.24
85014 STEPLESS EAR HOSE CLAMP 1.24
85025 SPRING, COMPRESSION, .970" OD X .063" WIRE DIA 2.44
86036 CLAMP, HOSE, .875"-1.0" DIA RANGE 1.66
86039 CLAMP, HOSE, 1.031"-1.187" DIA RANGE 1.66
87008 PLASTIC RIVET, LD, 0.187 DIA. 0.16
87018 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING, M3x14mm, 18-8 SS, MOTOR SHAFT 1.66
87019 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING, 1/8" DIA x 11/16" LG, 18-8 SS 0.24
99022 LID, 1.9Lit TALL SERVER, ORANGE 12




99023 BREW THROUGH COVER BLACK 1.9L SERVER 11.2
99024 tube assy., 3.0 liter airpot 5.28
99032 LID, 1.9Lit THERMOS SERVER, SMALL BOWL, ORANGE 12
99038 LID, BLACK, 1.9L THERMOS (SMALL BOWL) 7.7
K001 FUNNEL ASSY., L3D-10 80.28
K002 FUNNEL ASSY. L3D-15 84.68
K003 FUNNEL ASSY,. L3D-20 92.74
K004 COVER ASSY., WITH LOCK & PLUG L3D-10 36.2
K005 COVER ASSY., WITH LOCK & PLUG L3D-15, 20 39.28
K006 HANDLE, WITH HARDWARE L3D-10 11.24
K007 HANDLE, WITH HARDWARE L3D-15, 20 12.04
K008 TOP ASSY., WITH HARDWARE L3D-10 70.42
K009 TOP ASSY., WITH HARDWARE L3D-15, 20 80.28
K010 FAUCET GUARD KNOB, W/WASHERL, L3D-10, 15, 20 14.46
K011 FAUCET ASSY., COMPLETE, L3D-10,15,20 43.9
K012 FAUCET BODY ASSY., L3D-10, 15, 20 15.26
K013 DRIP TRAY ASSY., L3D-10 28.9
K014 DRIP TRAY ASSY. L3D-15,20 32.32
K015 STAND ASSY., WITH HARDWARE, L3D-10 67.58
K016 STAND ASSY., WITH HARDWARE, L3D-15, 20 73.24
K017 PM Kit for CBS "H" Models 91.72
K018 PM Kit for CBS-30 Series 59.3
K019 PM Kit for TPD & HBD Dispensers 11.24
K020 control board repl. kit, TBS-21A iced tea version 334.26
K021 control board repl. kit, TBS-21A tea/coffee 334.26
K022 control board repl. kit, TBS-21A custom software 334.26
K023 Control Board repl. kit CBS-2018 program ver.0.6 334.26
K024 ONE SHOT THERMOSTAT KIT 31.64
K025 KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT TBS-21A 33.98
K-025 TEST KIT 33.98
K026 KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-18 (1.5L) 33.98
K027 KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-18 (1.8L) 33.98
K028 KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2030'S 33.98
K029 KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2040'S &2050 33.98
K030 KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2018 (1.5L) 33.98
K031 KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2018 (1.8L) 33.98
K032 CONTROL BOARD REPL. KIT, 120VAC, GR-1&2 187.86
K033 DIGITAL THERMOSTAT KIT, 100-120VAC 96.8
K034 DIGITAL TIMER KIT, 100-120VAC 129.56
K035 DIGITAL THERMOSTAT KIT, 200-240VAC (EXPORT) 100.8
K036 DIGITAL TIMER KIT, 200-240VAC (EXPORT) 149.14
K037 CONTROL BOARD 230VAC REPL.KITCBS-2018 PROGR.VERO0.6 292.02
K038 CONTR.BOARD 85-264VAC REPL.KITCBS-2018 PROGR.V.0.6 320.12
K039 BOOSTER CAPACITOR KIT 100-120VAC FOR JAPAN 185.12
K040 BOARD REPLACEMENT WATER LEVEL PROBE TO HWB'S 143.98
K041 BOARD REPLACEMENT WATER LEVEL PROBE TO CBS-70's 143.98
K042 GRAIN ADJUSTING ASSEMBLY BEARING 49.26
K043 WATER LEVEL PROBE ASSY FOR EXPORT VERSION 27.62
K044 WATER LEVEL PROBE ASSEMBLY FOR CBS-51H-10 26.98
K045 BOARD THERMOSTAT RELAY DIGI/ANALOG 100-120VAC 100.8
K046 BOARD THERMOSTAT RELAY DIGI/ANALOG 200-240VAC 114.08
K047 ASSEMBLY, FUNNEL, MARITIME DISPENSE TUBE 16.06



K048 CONTROL BOARD REPL. KIT, 200-240VAC, GR-1&2 187.82
K049 DIGITAL THERMOSTAT KIT, CELSIUS 100-120VAC 96.8
K050 DIGITAL THERMOSTAT KIT,CELSIUS 200-240VAC (EXPORT) 100.84
K051 KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2018 (1.9L) 32.32
K052 6000 SERIES DE CONVERSION KIT 20.9
K053 6000 SERIES BREW BASKET CLIPS, SET OF 2 33.86
K054 LARGE BREW VALVE REPLACEMENT, 120VAC 60HZ 151.96
K055 LARGE BREW VALVE REPLACEMENT, 230VAC 60HZ 151.96
K056 FLOW GUIDE SET FOR GRINDER 19.5
K057 VALVE REBUILD KIT, BETA 38.48
K058 SERVICE COVER WITH RAILS, GR-1&2 35.28
K060 SPECIAL TEMP. PROBE, 5" LG, DIGITAL WITH FILTER - EXTRACTORS ONL 46.38
K061 TEMPERATURE PROBE, 5" LONG, DIGITAL - GENERAL USE 35.12
K062 SPECIAL TEMP. PROBE, 8" LG, DIGITAL W/ FILTER - EXTRACTORS ONLY! 47.46
K063 TEMPERATURE PROBE, 8" LONG, DIGITAL, 34" LG WIRES - GENERAL USE 40.4
K064 TEMPERATURE PROBE,12" LONG, DIGITAL, 34" LG. WIRES 42.56
K065 TEMPERATURE PROBE, 14" LONG, DIGITAL 39.4
K066 TEMP. PROBE, 14" LG, 55.5" LG WIRES, DIGITAL W/CAP. FILTER-CBS 70's 62.08
K067 ASSEMBLY, SMALL SPRAY HOUSING 38.24
K068 ASSEMBLY, LARGE SPRAY HOUSING 40.7
K069 SIGHT GAUGE KIT, CBS-50's, TPD 1.5 15.62
K070 SIGHT GAUGE KIT, CBS-60's, TPD 3.0 16.46
K073 J-NUT, KIT (ALL EXTRACTORS EXCEPT CBS-2050e SERIES) 7.4
K074 J-NUT, KIT (CBS-2050e SER., CBS-52H15, CBS-52H20 ) 7.4
K075 J-NUT, KIT ( CBS-60 SERIES ) 7.4
K076 LAMP "READY", KIT, 230V (CBS-30 SERIES) 19.5
K077 ASSEMBLY, GRINDING MOTOR 1411.92
K078 ASSEMBLY, GRINDING CHAMBER 276.44
K079 KIT, SMALL CSD RETROFIT 50.78




